



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	8.08.2019	Version No.:	I
----------------------	-----------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	77048702
Name	<p>Biscuit selection</p> <p>A selection of cookies and shortbread biscuits;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • BELGIAN CHOC CHUNK BISCUITS • CHOC CHUNK & HAZELNUT BISCUITS • OAT & CRANBERRY BISCUITS • WHITE CHOC & RASPBERRY BISCUITS • CHOCOLATE CHIP SHORTBREAD
Ingredients	<p>Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oil (rapeseed and palm), butter (milk), dark chocolate (7%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), oats (7%), sweetened dried cranberries (2%)(cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), hazelnuts (1.5%), invert sugar syrup, white chocolate chunks (1%)(sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, glucono-delta-lactone), skimmed milk powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, golden syrup, salt, freeze dried raspberries (0.2%), natural flavourings.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Other Nuts and Peanuts
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	John Lewis Plc, SW1E 5NN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Typical values. per 100g: Energy 2125kJ / 508kcal, Fat 26.3g, Saturates 9.9g,

	Carbohydrate 60.5g, Sugars 29.1g, Fibre 2.9g, Protein 5.8g, Salt 0.70g. Per Serving: -: Energy 393kJ / 94kcal, Fat 4.9g, Saturates 1.8g, Carbohydrate 11.2g, Sugars 5.4g, Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.13g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes